Million US dollars

IRELAND

Table 3. Foreign direct investment income by country

Inward Outward
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
WORLD 71584.0 61827.9 75764.9 93 908.9 102 748.2 11762.6 14 638.9 17 361.1 25320.4 23183.7
OECD COUNTRIES 36 967.3 38457.4 49 354.1 68 338.3 73492.7 14581.3 15449.5 15750.2 24 807.0 .c
Australia .C .C 22.5 2.4 24.6 42.2 91.8 -124 -9.4 224
Austria .C 122 45 5.9 7.8 44 15.5 -1 13.0 -141
Belgium 1620.6 12175 2008.8 43113 2908.3 17.7 79.6 39.5 115.7 91.8
Canada 14.4 354 -48.5 71 -22.4 344 -25.4 45 69.6 90.7
Chile .C -2.2 .C o = = = = = ®
Czech Republic - - - - - 16.6 .C -11.3 .C -36.9
Denmark 166.4 89.6 744 =B 2474 .C 1.1 6.8 271 36.9
Estonia - - - - - - - - - -
Finland .C 133 113 9.4 9.0 22 = .C .C 9.0
France 2399.3 2255.9 24372 2814.8 2774.0 48.8 142.7 140.9 80.3 305.6
Germany 881.9 758.6 352.8 961.9 1035.5 2551 268.7 165.7 -108.6 131.0
Greece - - .C .C .C .C .C .C .C .C
Hungary 44 .C .C «® w® .C «® @ .C w®
Iceland .C - .C .C .C .C - - - -
Ireland .C = = o = = o .C o o
Israel - - - - - .C .C .C 108.6 .C
Italy 1978.9 1659.8 1652.6 1651.1 2011.6 -73.2 67.5 16.9 59.0 35.8
Japan 13.3 4191 406.9 593.7 3212.8 44 -11.1 -20.3 .C .C
Korea .C 85.1 67.6 5.9 16.8 .C ® .C .C ®
Latvia - - - - - - - .C - -
Lithuania o = = o = = o = o .C
Luxembourg 4657.8 4598.0 11272.7 15353.5 17 355.9 84814 10401.4 9696.8 11845.9 125355
Mexico = ol -45 = 11 .C 45.3 .C .C ®
Netherlands 131481 12987.9 7436.6 9446.5 8210.0 21420 2981.3 4123.5 8315.8 6 800.6
New Zealand = = 45 12 = .C ® .C .C ®
Norway .C .C -301.0 -10.6 90.7 .C 11 45 59 -141
Poland = = = 1.2 22 8.9 1.1 19.2 83 1.2
Portugal 112.0 7.9 32.7 36.6 .C .C .C -6.8 .C .C
Slovak Republic o = = -1.2 = .C w® @ .C w®
Slovenia - - - - - - - - - -
Spain 168.6 246.6 558.0 546.4 436.6 -10.0 453 -6.8 24 -61.6
Sweden 168.6 188.0 181.5 2349 165.7 144 96.2 50.7 56.7 68.3
Switzerland 6703.3 8283.8 9189.5 14 483.7 17 378.3 -397.1 -1003.0 .C 18.9 =8
Turkey - - .C .C .C .C 26.5 .C .C .C
United Kingdom 4 266.2 41336 44381 4746.8 4420.7 604.5 424.6 2207.2 30934 1940.0
United States 4115 684.5 8332.8 12716.9 13086.3 1859.1 498.7 -1226.5 462.6 1680.3
EUROPE 54 418.2 42 523.5 51193.8 65324.0 70182.5 13742.7 16 078.7 18749.9 25183.5 23240.8
Bulgaria - - - - - .C - .C .C -
Croatia = = = = .C = = = = =
Cyprus .C .C .C .C .C - .C .C .C .C
Malta 33.3 299 327 36.6 .C .C ® .C .C ®
Romania - - - - - .C 18.8 10.1 35 7.8
Russian Federation = .C .C 18.9 -22.4 .C ® .C -24.8 ®
Ukraine - - - - - .C .C .C .C .C
AFRICA 1.1 12.2 .C 13.0 40.3 .c .C .C .c .C
Northern Africa - - - .C - .C - .C - -
Algeria - - - - - - - - - -
Egypt - - - - - .C - - - -
Libya = - - = - - = - = =
Morocco - - - - - - - - - -
Tunisia o = = .C = = o .C o o
Other African countries 11.1 12.2 .C .C 40.3 - .C - .C .C
Nigeria - - - - =11 - w® @ - -
South Africa c 11.1 .C 13.0 . C - - - - -
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Table 3. Foreign direct investment income by country (cont.)

Million US dollars

IRELAND

Inward

Outward

2016

2017 2018 2019

2015

2016

2017

AMERICA
Northern America
Central America and Caribbean countries
Bahamas
Bermuda
Cayman Islands
Costa Rica
El Salvador
Guatemala
Honduras
Nicaragua
Panama
Virgin Islands, U.S.
South America
Argentina
Bolivia
Brazil
Colombia
Ecuador
Paraguay
Peru
Uruguay
Venezuela
ASIA
Near and Middle East
Gulf Arabian countries
Kuwait
Qatar
Saudi Arabia
United Arab Emirates
Other Near and Middle East
Jordan
Other Asian countries
China
Hong Kong, China
India
Indonesia
Iran, Islamic Republic of
Malaysia
Philippines
Singapore
Chinese Taipei
Thailand
Viet Nam
AUSTRALIA, OCEANIA AND POLAR REGIONS
WORLD unallocated and confidential
European Union (EU28)
G20 countries excl. European Union
G20 OECD countries
G20 Non-OECD countries
MENA countries
ASEAN countries

16 677.8
424.8
16 252.9

12073.2
4400.4

85.4
29 638.4

89.9

18 402.1
721.0
17 685.5

C

13110.7
44720

=@

28 608.9
4

.4

..(1

11
102.8

22968.1 26340.1 27612.2
8283.2 127216 13 065.0

14 686.1 .C .C
.C .C 700.8
8614.6 7682.0 9108.9
5631.8 4844.8 45505
.C - -

1139.7 1823.4 447111

79 212 .C
6.8 -23.6 .C

6.8 .C .C

s = 11

1132.9 1844.7 .C

23.7 o 25.7
439.6 408.4 416.4
31754.0 40482.7 39 620.5
.
.4
..d
6.8
138.7

o = = a'a
a aa'a

o

37404
1894.6
17704

888.5
859.7

48.8

-5788.1
13379.9

3290.9
473.3
2729.2
1272.8
1405.5
4.4

99.5
.

16 209.2

e aa'a

15.5

2165.5
-1222.0
3270.2
.C
17495
.C
.C

o o e o

-1.9
-3541.9
18116.3

a aa'a

o

o 0o o o o o

e aa'a

3225.1
1771.0
1378.0
45
-39.2
13411

22

22.4
-3474.8
22 964.3

e aa'a

4.5

.. Not available; - Nil; ¢ Confidential data

Note: Detailed metadata at: http:/stats.oecd.org/OECDStat_Metadata/ShowMetadata.ashx?Dataset=FDI_CTRY_IND_SUMM.
d) Secondary Confidentiality

Source: OECD International Direct Investment Statistics (database): https://doi.org/10.1787/idi-data-en
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